OP \$80.00 55078

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Bank of New York Mellon	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accellent Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

Name:	Accellent LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

Name:	Brimfield Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

Name:	Brimfield Precision, LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

	Name:	CE Huntsville, LLC
	Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
ı		

lı .	
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	G&D, LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Kelco Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Machining Technology Group, LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Medsource Technologies Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Medsource Technologies Pittsburgh, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Medsource Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

Name:	Medsource Technologies, Newton Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Medsource Trenton LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Micro-Guide, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	National Wire & Stamping, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Noble-Met LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Portlyn, LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Spectrum Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
	PATENT

Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Thermat Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	UTI Holding Company
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
	Л
Name:	UTI Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	Venusa, Ltd.
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Name:	American Technical Molding, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road, Building C
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5507815
Patent Number:	6911249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)296-2172

Phone: 503-844-9009
Email: mail@ganzlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Ganz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2200
Address Line 2: GANZ LAW, P.C.

Address Line 4: Hillsboro, OREGON 97123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACE-1.007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley M. Ganz, Reg. No. 34170

Total Attachments: 3

source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

	This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of the _
3,000	This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of the _ _ day of, 201 2 (the "Effective Date"), by The Bank of New York Mellon
("BNYN	1"), as notes collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent"), pursuant to an
indentu	ire dated as of January 29, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to
time, th	ne "Indenture"), in favor of Accellent Inc. (the "Company") and each of the subsidiaries of the
Compa	ny named therein (together with the Company, collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Indenture and pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights dated January 29, 2010 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantors have pledged and granted to the Notes Collateral Agent, a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to such Grantor's intellectual property, including the patents listed on **Schedule 1** hereto (the "Specified Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 12, 2010 at Reel 023928 Frame 0439; and

WHEREAS, the Notes Collateral Agent has consented to the release of its security interest and lien solely on the Specified Patent Collateral granted by the Grantors.

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Notes Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

- The Notes Collateral Agent's security interest and lien solely on the Specified Patent Collateral granted by the Grantors is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. To the extent the Notes Collateral Agent retains any interest in the Specified Patent Collateral granted by the Grantors, the Notes Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfer and conveys to the Grantors, all of the Notes Collateral Agent's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to the Specified Patent Collateral granted by the Grantors.
- 3. The Notes Collateral Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purpose of this Release at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Notes Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorize representative as of the Effective Date.

The Bank of New York	Mellon, a New York
banking corporation, a	is Tru y(i ∮e and as Notes
Collater // gent	1/1 -
BY Thurst	Ymeeler _
Name: Most of	Marian -
Title	

Schedule 1 Specified Patent Collateral

Country	Description	Patent No.	Issued
United States of America	Random Surface Protrusions on an Implantable Device	5,507,815	April 16, 1996
United States of America	Surface for Use on Implantable Device	6,911,249	June 28, 2005

PATENT REEL: 027472 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 01/03/2012